

December 04, 2024

To,
The Secretary
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, Fort,
MUMBAI - 400 001

REF: COMPANY CODE NO. 500422.

SUB: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the information received from M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, on December 04, 2024 that they have received intimation regarding loss of share certificate from a shareholder of Company. Accordingly they have taken note of stop transfer in their data base.

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For TRANSCHEM LIMITED

(Neeraja Karandikar)

Company Secretary (ACS- 10130)

Encl: As above

Subject Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

From <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> То <secretary@transchem.net> Сору <ashwini.nemlekar@linkintime.co.in>



04/12/2024 04:01 Date

ID600254.pdf(~1.4 MB)

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Transchem Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
03 Dec 2024	S004579	SUREKHA P JOSHI	32190	3218901 - 3219000	100	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

